St. Cloud State University

The Repository at St. Cloud State

WPA Biographic Summaries

University Archives

12-8-1936

Anderson, Carl, Sr. (1867 - 1923)

Walter Jernberg

Follow this and additional works at: https://repository.stcloudstate.edu/wpabio

Recommended Citation

Jernberg, Walter, "Anderson, Carl, Sr. (1867 - 1923)" (1936). WPA Biographic Summaries. 24. https://repository.stcloudstate.edu/wpabio/24

This Interview is brought to you for free and open access by the University Archives at The Repository at St. Cloud State. It has been accepted for inclusion in WPA Biographic Summaries by an authorized administrator of The Repository at St. Cloud State. For more information, please contact tdsteman@stcloudstate.edu.

ANDERSON, CARL Sr.

File No. 8-23

Carl Anderson was born April 17, 1867, in Degerfors, Sweden. His parents were Carl and Anna (Johnson) Anderson. As a youth he attended the public schools and after graduation accepted a job in an ore mine.

In 1899 Carl married Johanna Swanson. Shortly after their marriage they came to the United States. After their arrival in New York they came directly to St. Cloud. Mr. and Mrs. Anderson made their home with Albert Johnson, a friend from Sweden, until they erected a home of their own. Carl then accepted a job as a stone cutter which trade he followed until his death. November 10, 1923.

Carl and Anna (Swanson) Anderson were the parents of one son, Carl Jr. He is married and lives in St. Cloud.

Anna (Swanson) Anderson now makes her home in Dassell, Minnesota.

Interviewed: Carl Anderson Jr. Date: Dec. 8, 1936 By: Walter Jernberg

Publication Granted